

Emergency Communications Board 4030 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, FL 32399-0950

July 22, 2024

Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners Pinellas Regional 9-1-1 10750 Ulmerton Rd. Building 1, Suite 343 Largo, FL 33778

FEID #: 59-6000800

Subject: Spring 2024 State - Reimbursement Grant Program

Dear Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners:

The Florida Emergency Communications Board would like to congratulate you on your grant award to improve the 911 system serving your county. Funds awarded from the Spring 2024 cycle of the State Grant Program will normally be provided on a cost reimbursement basis. Please note, receipt of this letter initiates the start of the grant term.

Within the next two weeks, you should receive a grant award agreement for each grant awarded to your county. The grant agreement has the details regarding funding rules for the state grant program that apply to your grant award. You must return a signed copy of the grant agreement prior to the authorization to transfer funds from the Florida Department of Management Services to your county. Please try to have the agreement signed and returned within 45 days of receipt.

The following provides details concerning the Spring 2024 grant(s) to Pinellas County:

Grant Number	CSFA/CFDA#	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	<u>Purpose</u>	Date Approved
S26-24-07-22	72.003	\$1,918,398.20	\$1,918,398.20		
			\$1,918,398.20	Call Handling System Refresh	7/18/2024
S26-24-07-23	72.003	\$4,111,920.00	\$4,111,920.00		
			\$4,111,920.00	Next Generation Core Services (Years 2-5)	7/18/2024
Total Grant Awards:			\$6,030,318.20		

Recipients of awards of state and/or federal financial assistance are required to comply with the provisions of the Florida Single Audit Act. To assist you, please reference sections 5, 6 and 7 of section 215.97 Florida Statute at the following web site address:

http://www.leg.state.fl.us/STATUTES/index.cfm?App_mode=Display_StatuteSearch_String=URL=0200-0299/0215/Sections/0215.97.html

Docusign Envelope ID: E4142E9A-D73B-436D-B7A8-D15159E18230 Spring 2024 State - Reimbursement Grant Program Page Two

The Board thanks you for your interest in 911 and improving public safety in Florida and your commendable efforts towards enhancing your 911 system. It is our hope that your county continues to ensure further public safety advancements in Florida.

Sincerely,

—DocuSigned by:
Dunise Alkins

Denise Adkins, Chairwoman

Florida Emergency Communications Board

DA/KR

cc: Pinellas County 911 Coordinator